You

YouGov/ League Against Cruel Sports Survey Results What the world thinks

Sample Size: 3402
Fieldwork: 26th - 28th October 2010

Total Gender Age Social Grade Region
Base Male Female | 18t024 | 25t034 | 35to 44 | 45t0 54 55+ ABC1 C2DE North Midlands East London South Wales | Scotland
What would you like to see the Government do
about the current hunting ban?
Unweighted Base 3402 1646 1756 284 565 573 694 1196 794 457 341 487 807 167 349
All GB Adults 3402 1654 1748 433 598 547 617 1207 1914 1444 832 558 329 435 779 170 299
Keep the ban in place 59% 56% 62% 66% 60% 62% 61% 54% 56% 64% 64% 62% 53% 56% 53% 67% 67%
Repeal the ban (i.e. get rid of it) 17% 19% 14% 9% 13% 15% 16% 22% 20% 12% 16% 14% 19% 17% 20% 16% 11%
Allow a free vote among MPs to decide 14% 17% 11% 9% 13% 14% 13% 17% 15% 12% 11% 16% 16% 16% 17% 8% 12%
Don't know/ can't say 10% 8% 12% 16% 15% 9% 10% 6% 9% 12% 10% 8% 12% 12% 10% 8% 10%
To what extent do you agree or disagree with each
of the following statements? (Please tick one option
on each row)
"The ban on hunting with dogs is an infringement of
civil liberties"
Unweighted Base 3402 1756 284 573 694 1286 1196 794 457 341 807 167 349
All GB Adults 3402 1654 1748 433 547 617 1207 1914 1444 832 558 329 779 170 299
Strongly agree 9% 10% 9% 10% 8% 8% 7% 11% 9% 10% 10% 9% 9% 10% 8% 11% 9%
Agree 15% 17% 14% 12% 12% 16% 14% 18% 16% 15% 13% 15% 17% 18% 18% 12% 12%
Disagree 25% 25% 24% 23% 27% 27% 25% 24% 28% 20% 23% 27% 24% 23% 25% 27% 26%
Strongly disagree 38% 38% 37% 34% 35% 37% 42% 38% 36% 40% 40% 37% 32% 33% 38% 42% 43%
Don't know| 13% 9% 16% 22% 18% 11% 12% 8% 12% 14% 14% 12% 17% 15% 11% 9% 11%
"Where there is clear evidence of people
contravening the smoking ban, the authorities
should investigate and, where appropriate,
prosecute”
Unweighted Base 3402 1646 1756 284 573 694 1286 2162 1196 794 457 341 487 807 167 349
All GB Adults 3402 1654 1748 433 547 617 1207 1914 1444 832 558 329 435 779 170 299
Strongly agree 32% 34% 30% 31% 30% 29% 34% 34% 32% 31% 35% 31% 28% 30% 29% 41% 38%
Agree 39% 39% 38% 39% 40% 41% 36% 38% 40% 36% 33% 40% 43% 40% 40% 36% 41%
Disagree 15% 14% 15% 11% 15% 16% 15% 15% 15% 15% 15% 17% 13% 13% 16% 14% 12%
Strongly disagree 8% 9% 7% 5% 5% 7% 9% 10% 7% 9% 10% 5% 7% 7% 9% 6% 5%
Don't know| 7% 4% 10% 14% 10% 7% 6% 4% 6% 9% 8% 7% 9% 9% 6% 2% 4%

All figures, unless otherwise stated, are from YouGov Plc. Page 1 of 10
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YouGov/ League Against Cruel Sports Survey Results What the world thinks

Sample Size: 3402
Fieldwork: 26th - 28th October 2010

Total Working Status
Working full | Working part ALL Full time . Not working/
Base time time WORKERS student Retired Unemployed Other
(NET)
What would you like to see the Government do
about the current hunting ban?
Unweighted Base 3402 1574 446 2020 103 795 149 335
All GB Adults 3402 1584 406 1990 117 765 182 348
Keep the ban in place 59% 59% 64% 60% 59% 55% 59% 64%
Repeal the ban (i.e. get rid of it) 17% 16% 14% 15% 18% 21% 14% 13%
Allow a free vote among MPs to decide 14% 14% 12% 14% 17% 18% 10% 10%
Don't know/ can't say 10% 11% 9% 11% 5% 6% 17% 13%
To what extent do you agree or disagree with each
of the following statements? (Please tick one option
on each row)
"The ban on hunting with dogs is an infringement of
civil liberties"
Unweighted Base 3402 1574 446 2020 103 795 149 335
All GB Adults 3402 1584 406 1990 117 765 182 348
Strongly agree 9% 10% 6% 9% 8% 12% 8% 8%
Agree 15% 15% 13% 15% 18% 17% 18% 13%
Disagree 25% 26% 26% 26% 27% 23% 21% 22%
Strongly disagree 38% 35% 44% 37% 28% 40% 35% 40%
Don't know| 13% 14% 11% 13% 20% 7% 19% 16%
"Where there is clear evidence of people
contravening the smoking ban, the authorities
should investigate and, where appropriate,
prosecute”
Unweighted Base 3402 1574 446 2020 103 795 149 335
All GB Adults 3402 1584 406 1990 117 765 182 348
Strongly agree 32% 31% 33% 32% 30% 35% 24% 32%
Agree 39% 39% 40% 39% 46% 38% 35% 33%
Disagree 15% 15% 14% 15% 11% 15% 18% 15%
Strongly disagree 8% 7% 6% 7% 4% 8% 10% 10%
Don't know| 7% 7% 7% 7% 10% 3% 13% 10%

All figures, unless otherwise stated, are from YouGov Plc. Page 2 of 10



YouGov/ League Against Cruel Sports Survey Results

Sample Size: 3402
Fieldwork: 26th - 28th October 2010

What would you like to see the Government do
about the current hunting ban?

Unweighted Base

All GB Adults

Keep the ban in place

Repeal the ban (i.e. get rid of it)

Allow a free vote among MPs to decide
Don't know/ can't say

To what extent do you agree or disagree with each
of the following statements? (Please tick one option
on each row)

"The ban on hunting with dogs is an infringement of
civil liberties"

Unweighted Base
All GB Adults
Strongly agree
Agree
Disagree
Strongly disagree
Don't know
"Where there is clear evidence of people
contravening the smoking ban, the authorities
should investigate and, where appropriate,
prosecute”
Unweighted Base
All GB Adults
Strongly agree
Agree
Disagree
Strongly disagree
Don't know

Total Marital Status
Base '\/l‘;rrl'tlre;:r/sili\gl Lr:/;r:gezs S;i'?/ é;riteeg/ Widowed |Never Married Refused
3402 1753 27 363 90 748 21
3402 1689 430 331 101 828 22
59% 56% 64% 59% 63% 63% 56%
17% 20% 10% 18% 14% 13% 18%
14% 15% 14% 13% 19% 12% 22%
10% 9% 13% 10% 4% 12% 4%
3402 1753 27 363 90 748 21
3402 1689 430 331 101 828 22
9% 11% 6% 9% 10% 9% 5%
15% 17% 12% 15% 20% 13% 25%
25% 25% 25% 21% 14% 26% 33%
38% 36% 42% 45% 47% 36% 28%
13% 11% 16% 10% 10% 16% 10%
3402 1753 427 363 90 748 21
3402 1689 430 331 101 828 22
32% 33% 30% 32% 36% 30% 34%
39% 40% 38% 31% 30% 39% 52%
15% 13% 16% 20% 16% 16% 4%
8% 8% 6% 11% 13% 6% 10%
7% 5% 10% 6% 4% 10% 1%

All figures, unless otherwise stated, are from YouGov Plc.
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YouGov/ League Against Cruel Sports Survey Results What the world thinks

Sample Size: 3402
Fieldwork: 26th - 28th October 2010

Total Children in Household
ALL WITH CHILDREN
Base 0 1 2 3+ IN HOUSEHOLD Refused
(NET)
What would you like to see the Government do
about the current hunting ban?
Unweighted Base 3402 2445 432 287 119 838 119
All GB Adults 3402 2424 444 293 129 866 113
Keep the ban in place 59% 60% 61% 60% 51% 59% 55%
Repeal the ban (i.e. get rid of it) 17% 17% 15% 15% 15% 15% 19%
Allow a free vote among MPs to decide 14% 15% 12% 14% 10% 12% 18%
Don't know/ can't say 10% 9% 12% 12% 25% 14% 8%
To what extent do you agree or disagree with each
of the following statements? (Please tick one option
on each row)
"The ban on hunting with dogs is an infringement of
civil liberties"
Unweighted Base 3402 2445 32 287 119 838 119
All GB Adults 3402 2424 444 293 129 866 113
Strongly agree 9% 9% 11% 9% 9% 10% 5%
Agree 15% 15% 13% 18% 16% 15% 17%
Disagree 25% 25% 24% 24% 24% 24% 29%
Strongly disagree 38% 39% 34% 35% 32% 34% 38%
Don't know| 13% 12% 18% 15% 19% 17% 11%
"Where there is clear evidence of people
contravening the smoking ban, the authorities
should investigate and, where appropriate,
prosecute”
Unweighted Base| 3402 287 119 838 119
All GB Adults 3402 293 129 866 113
Strongly agree 32% 32% 31% 33% 33% 32% 40%
Agree 39% 39% 36% 42% 43% 39% 35%
Disagree 15% 15% 16% 12% 10% 14% 10%
Strongly disagree 8% 8% 7% 4% 6% 6% 11%
Don't know| 7% 6% 9% 9% 9% 9% 5%

All figures, unless otherwise stated, are from YouGov Plc. Page 4 of 10
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YouGov/ League Against Cruel Sports Survey Results What the world thinks

Sample Size: 3402
Fieldwork: 26th - 28th October 2010

Total Government Region
Base North East North West Y&r:iih::baer:d East Midlands | West Midlands |East of England London South East South West Wales Scotland
What would you like to see the Government do
about the current hunting ban?
Unweighted Base| 3402 126 367 301 212 245 341 487 488 319 167 349
All GB Adults 3402 130 396 307 242 316 329 435 481 298 170 299
Keep the ban in place 59% 68% 64% 62% 63% 61% 53% 56% 53% 52% 67% 67%
Repeal the ban (i.e. get rid of it) 17% 18% 15% 16% 13% 15% 19% 17% 21% 19% 16% 11%
Allow a free vote among MPs to decide 14% 6% 9% 14% 16% 16% 16% 16% 15% 20% 8% 12%
Don't know/ can't say 10% 7% 12% 9% 8% 8% 12% 12% 10% 10% 8% 10%
To what extent do you agree or disagree with each
of the following statements? (Please tick one option
on each row)
"The ban on hunting with dogs is an infringement of
civil liberties"
Unweighted Base 3402 126 301 212 245 341 487 488 319 167 349
All GB Adults 3402 130 307 242 316 329 435 481 298 170 299
Strongly agree 9% 7% 12% 10% 9% 9% 9% 10% 8% 8% 11% 9%
Agree 15% 17% 12% 13% 13% 16% 17% 18% 18% 17% 12% 12%
Disagree 25% 24% 24% 23% 28% 26% 24% 23% 25% 25% 27% 26%
Strongly disagree 38% 36% 41% 39% 41% 34% 32% 33% 39% 36% 42% 43%
Don't know| 13% 16% 12% 15% 9% 15% 17% 15% 10% 13% 9% 11%
"Where there is clear evidence of people
contravening the smoking ban, the authorities
should investigate and, where appropriate,
prosecute”
Unweighted Base 3402 126 367 301 212 245 341 487 488 319 167 349
All GB Adults 3402 130 396 307 242 316 329 435 481 298 170 299
Strongly agree 32% 36% 33% 35% 35% 27% 28% 30% 29% 28% 41% 38%
Agree 39% 36% 28% 37% 43% 37% 43% 40% 40% 42% 36% 41%
Disagree 15% 14% 18% 12% 15% 19% 13% 13% 18% 12% 14% 12%
Strongly disagree 8% 7% 12% 9% 5% 6% 7% 7% 8% 11% 6% 5%
Don't know| 7% 8% 9% 6% 3% 11% 9% 9% 5% 7% 2% 4%

All figures, unless otherwise stated, are from YouGov Plc. Page 5 of 10
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YouGov/ League Against Cruel Sports Survey Results What the world thinks

Sample Size: 3402
Fieldwork: 26th - 28th October 2010

Total Gender Age Social Grade Region
Base Male Female | 18t024 | 25t034 | 35to 44 | 45t0 54 55+ ABC1 C2DE North Midlands East London South Wales | Scotland
"Where there is clear evidence of people breaking
the Hunting Act, the police should investigate and,
where appropriate, prosecute”
Unweighted Base 3402 1646 1756 284 573 694 1286 2162 1196 457 341 487 807 167 349
All GB Adults 3402 1654 1748 433 547 617 1207 1914 1444 558 329 435 779 170 299
Strongly agree 45% 45% 45% 51% 42% 45% 45% 44% 40% 51% 48% 46% 37% 42% 41% 53% 53%
Agree 32% 32% 32% 26% 41% 33% 30% 30% 35% 28% 29% 32% 41% 32% 34% 25% 31%
Disagree 10% 11% 9% 6% 6% 9% 10% 14% 12% 8% 9% 9% 8% 12% 13% 10% 9%
Strongly disagree 5% 7% 3% 3% 2% 4% 6% 7% 6% 4% 6% 5% 5% 4% 6% 6% 3%
Don't know| 8% 5% 10% 14% 9% 8% 8% 5% 7% 8% 8% 8% 9% 10% 7% 7% 4%
From what you know about the Hunting Act, do you
think that MOST hunts that take place now are done
legally or illegally?
Unweighted Base 3402 6 1756 284 573 694 1286 2162 1196 457 341 807 167 349
All GB Adults 3402 1654 1748 433 547 617 1207 1914 1444 832 558 329 435 779 170 299
Hunting legally (engaged in activities such as drag
hunting, where hounds follow a scent laid earlier in the
day by a hunt employee who sets the route) 32% 34% 30% 23% 24% 35% 32% 37% 36% 27% 29% 29% 36% 31% 35% 29% 35%
Hunting illegally (such as fox, stag or hare hunting)[  38% 38% 38% 47% 41% 34% 38% 36% 34% 44% 40% 44% 35% 33% 34% 43% 40%
Don't know 30% 27% 33% 30% 35% 31% 30% 27% 30% 30% 31% 27% 29% 35% 31% 28% 25%
What do you think the maximum sentence should be
for someone convicted of an offence under the
Hunting Act?
Unweighted Base 3402 1646 1756 284 565 573 694 2162 1196 794 457 341 487 807 167 349
All GB Adults 3402 1654 1748 433 598 547 617 1914 1444 832 558 329 435 779 170 299
Absolute or conditional discharge 8% 11% 6% 7% 2% 6% 8% 10% 6% 8% 7% 10% 10% 10% 8% 6%
Fine up to £1,000 11% 11% 11% 8% 12% 8% 10% 12% 12% 9% 9% 10% 15% 12% 12% 9% 8%
Fine between £1,001 and £10,000 22% 20% 24% 23% 26% 21% 19% 21% 22% 21% 21% 25% 20% 20% 22% 20% 21%
Fine above £10,000 15% 16% 14% 9% 14% 17% 15% 16% 14% 16% 15% 15% 14% 11% 14% 18% 19%
Unpaid work (community service) 15% 15% 16% 15% 12% 18% 12% 18% 17% 13% 15% 16% 14% 14% 18% 14% 15%
Short prison sentence 10% 10% 9% 11% 10% 13% 12% 7% 10% 10% 11% 10% 10% 7% 9% 10% 10%
Long prison sentence 6% 7% 5% 9% 6% 7% 9% 4% 4% 9% 8% 6% 3% 7% 5% 8% %
Other 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2%
Don't know 12% 11% 14% 17% 18% 10% 14% 8% 11% 14% 13% 12% 13% 17% 10% 11% 12%

All figures, unless otherwise stated, are from YouGov Plc. Page 6 of 10



You

YouGov/ League Against Cruel Sports Survey Results What the world thinks

Sample Size: 3402
Fieldwork: 26th - 28th October 2010

Total Working Status
Working full | Working part ALL Full time Not working/
Base . 9 R 9P WORKERS Retired Unemployed 9
time time student Other
(NET)
"Where there is clear evidence of people breaking
the Hunting Act, the police should investigate and,
where appropriate, prosecute”
Unweighted Base 3402 1574 446 2020 103 795 149 335
All GB Adults 3402 1584 406 1990 117 765 182 348
Strongly agree 45% 42% 49% 43% 45% 45% 49% 52%
Agree 32% 36% 29% 35% 29% 29% 25% 29%
Disagree 10% 9% 9% 9% 13% 15% 6% 6%
Strongly disagree 5% 5% 4% 5% 2% 6% 8% 3%
Don't know| 8% 8% 8% 8% 12% 4% 12% 10%
From what you know about the Hunting Act, do you
think that MOST hunts that take place now are done
legally or illegally?
Unweighted Base 3402 1574 446 2020 103 795 149 335
All GB Adults 3402 1584 406 1990 117 765 182 348
Hunting legally (engaged in activities such as drag
hunting, where hounds follow a scent laid earlier in the
day by a hunt employee who sets the route)|  32% 33% 30% 33% 24% 36% 25% 26%
Hunting illegally (such as fox, stag or hare hunting)|  38% 37% 40% 37% 48% 36% 43% 42%
Don't know 30% 30% 30% 30% 28% 29% 32% 32%
What do you think the maximum sentence should be
for someone convicted of an offence under the
Hunting Act?
Unweighted Base 3402 1574 446 2020 103 795 149 335
All GB Adults 3402 1584 406 1990 117 765 182 348
Absolute or conditional discharge 8% 8% 5% 7% 12% 13% 4% 9%
Fine up to £1,000 11% 10% 13% 10% 10% 13% 9% 8%
Fine between £1,001 and £10,000 22% 23% 25% 23% 31% 20% 14% 17%
Fine above £10,000 15% 14% 12% 14% 6% 18% 11% 17%
Unpaid work (community service) 15% 15% 18% 16% 7% 15% 19% 13%
Short prison sentence 10% 9% 11% 9% 13% 9% 12% 10%
Long prison sentence 6% 6% 5% 6% 6% 4% 10% 11%
Other 1% 1% 0% 1% - 1% 1% 2%
Don't know 12% 14% 12% 14% 15% 7% 21% 13%

All figures, unless otherwise stated, are from YouGov Plc. Page 7 of 10



You

YouGov/ League Against Cruel Sports Survey Results What the world thinks

Sample Size: 3402
Fieldwork: 26th - 28th October 2010

Total Marital Status
Base '\/l‘;rrl'tlre;:r/sili\gl Lr:/;r:gezs S;i'?/ é;riteeg/ Widowed |Never Married Refused
"Where there is clear evidence of people breaking
the Hunting Act, the police should investigate and,
where appropriate, prosecute”
Unweighted Base 3402 1753 427 363 90 748 21
All GB Adults 3402 1689 430 331 101 828 22
Strongly agree 45% 43% 49% 46% 54% 47% 28%
Agree 32% 35% 30% 24% 25% 31% 43%
Disagree 10% 10% 8% 14% 11% 9% 22%
Strongly disagree 5% 6% 3% 8% 6% 3% 5%
Don't know| 8% 6% 11% 8% 4% 10% 3%
From what you know about the Hunting Act, do you
think that MOST hunts that take place now are done
legally or illegally?
Unweighted Base 3402 1753 427 363 90 748 21
All GB Adults 3402 1689 430 331 101 828 22
Hunting legally (engaged in activities such as drag
hunting, where hounds follow a scent laid earlier in the
day by a hunt employee who sets the route)|  32% 35% 27% 31% 33% 28% 37%
Hunting illegally (such as fox, stag or hare hunting)|  38% 35% 40% 37% 32% 44% 41%
Don't know 30% 29% 33% 32% 35% 29% 21%
What do you think the maximum sentence should be
for someone convicted of an offence under the
Hunting Act?
Unweighted Base 3402 1753 427 363 90 748 21
All GB Adults 3402 1689 430 331 101 828 22
Absolute or conditional discharge 8% 10% 4% 10% 9% % 20%
Fine up to £1,000 11% 12% 10% 12% 6% 7% 20%
Fine between £1,001 and £10,000|  22% 21% 23% 20% 17% 23% 18%
Fine above £10,000 15% 15% 15% 15% 21% 13% 1%
Unpaid work (community service)|  15% 16% 13% 16% 20% 14% 9%
Short prison sentence 10% 9% 12% 11% 13% 9% 23%
Long prison sentence 6% 5% 8% 6% 6% 9% -
Other 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1%
Don't know 12% 11% 15% 8% 9% 17% 8%

All figures, unless otherwise stated, are from YouGov Plc. Page 8 of 10
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YouGov/ League Against Cruel Sports Survey Results What the world thinks

Sample Size: 3402
Fieldwork: 26th - 28th October 2010

Total Children in Household
ALL WITH CHILDREN
Base 0 1 2 3+ IN HOUSEHOLD Refused
(NET)
"Where there is clear evidence of people breaking
the Hunting Act, the police should investigate and,
where appropriate, prosecute”
Unweighted Base 3402 432 287 119 838 119
All GB Adults 3402 2424 444 293 129 866 113
Strongly agree 45% 45% 45% 42% 48% 45% 45%
Agree 32% 32% 33% 34% 33% 33% 34%
Disagree 10% 11% 6% 10% 3% 7% 12%
Strongly disagree 5% 5% 5% 3% 4% 4% 6%
Don't know| 8% 7% 11% 11% 11% 11% 4%
From what you know about the Hunting Act, do you
think that MOST hunts that take place now are done
legally or illegally?
Unweighted Base| 3402 32 287 119 838 119
All GB Adults 3402 2424 444 293 129 866 113
Hunting legally (engaged in activities such as drag
hunting, where hounds follow a scent laid earlier in the
day by a hunt employee who sets the route)|  32% 32% 33% 31% 22% 30% 37%
Hunting illegally (such as fox, stag or hare hunting)|  38% 38% 39% 35% 38% 38% 41%
Don't know 30% 30% 28% 34% 40% 32% 22%
What do you think the maximum sentence should be
for someone convicted of an offence under the
Hunting Act?
Unweighted Base 3402 2445 432 287 119 838 119
All GB Adults 3402 2424 444 293 129 866 113
Absolute or conditional discharge 8% 9% 8% 6% 4% 7% 14%
Fine up to £1,000 11% 11% 9% 10% 13% 10% 11%
Fine between £1,001 and £10,000|  22% 22% 22% 21% 20% 21% 20%
Fine above £10,000 15% 15% 16% 15% 10% 15% 16%
Unpaid work (community service)| — 15% 16% 14% 15% 17% 14% 8%
Short prison sentence 10% 9% 11% 11% 13% 11% 14%
Long prison sentence 6% 6% 8% 6% 4% 6% 7%
Other 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Don't know 12% 12% 13% 16% 18% 15% 9%

All figures, unless otherwise stated, are from YouGov Plc. Page 9 of 10
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YouGov/ League Against Cruel Sports Survey Results What the world thinks

Sample Size: 3402
Fieldwork: 26th - 28th October 2010

Total Government Region
Base North East North West Y&r:iih::baer:d East Midlands | West Midlands |East of England London South East South West Wales Scotland
"Where there is clear evidence of people breaking
the Hunting Act, the police should investigate and,
where appropriate, prosecute”
Unweighted Base 3402 126 367 301 245 341 487 488 319 167 349
All GB Adults 3402 130 396 307 316 329 435 481 298 170 299
Strongly agree 45% 51% 48% 49% 47% 44% 37% 42% 41% 40% 53% 53%
Agree 32% 27% 28% 31% 34% 31% 41% 32% 35% 33% 25% 31%
Disagree 10% 10% 9% 8% 10% 8% 8% 12% 14% 11% 10% 9%
Strongly disagree 5% 3% 8% 4% 2% 6% 5% 4% 4% 8% 6% 3%
Don't know| 8% 9% 8% 9% 7% 10% 9% 10% 6% 8% 7% 4%
From what you know about the Hunting Act, do you
think that MOST hunts that take place now are done
legally or illegally?
Unweighted Base| 3402 126 301 245 341 487 488 319 167 349
All GB Adults 3402 130 396 307 316 329 435 481 298 170 299
Hunting legally (engaged in activities such as drag
hunting, where hounds follow a scent laid earlier in the
day by a hunt employee who sets the route) 32% 24% 30% 30% 35% 25% 36% 31% 33% 38% 29% 35%
Hunting illegally (such as fox, stag or hare hunting) 38% 44% 40% 38% 40% 46% 35% 33% 34% 36% 43% 40%
Don't know 30% 32% 30% 32% 25% 29% 29% 35% 34% 26% 28% 25%
What do you think the maximum sentence should be
for someone convicted of an offence under the
Hunting Act?
Unweighted Base 3402 126 367 301 212 245 341 487 488 319 167 349
All GB Adults 3402 130 396 307 242 316 329 435 481 298 170 299
Absolute or conditional discharge 8% 5% 9% 8% 6% 7% 10% 10% 10% 10% 8% 6%
Fine up to £1,000 11% 7% 10% 8% 11% 9% 15% 12% 11% 13% 9% 8%
Fine between £1,001 and £10,000 22% 31% 19% 20% 25% 24% 20% 20% 22% 22% 20% 21%
Fine above £10,000 15% 10% 15% 17% 15% 15% 14% 11% 15% 12% 18% 19%
Unpaid work (community service) 15% 14% 15% 15% 16% 16% 14% 14% 17% 18% 14% 15%
Short prison sentence 10% 6% 12% 12% 11% 10% 10% 7% 10% 7% 10% 10%
Long prison sentence 6% 15% 6% 8% 7% 5% 3% 7% 5% 5% 8% %
Other 1% - 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 3% 1% 2%
Don't know 12% 13% 14% 12% 9% 14% 13% 17% 10% 11% 11% 12%

All figures, unless otherwise stated, are from YouGov Plc. Page 10 of 10
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